

BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

Friday, March 31, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.

Employee Handbook

In Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, County Attorney Josh Bachman, Human Resources Director Annette Lanham and Administrative Coordinator Amy Kendall

Review and discussion of Employee Hanbook updates.

Meeting adjourned at 11:00 a.m.

Friday, March 31, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. Legislative Conference Call

Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson and Commissioner Ron Hook participated in the legislative partnership conference call.